coordinating with and obtaining from any rail company any necessary approval, permit or 

easement. Sponsor's authorization to proceed is contingent upon receipt of any FAA 

approval and authorization that may be required. 

IV. The DMTF may reimburse Sponsor as much as two hundred fifty thousand five hundred

thirty-one dollars and fifty cents ($250,531.50) in State Fiscal Year 2026 Special Aviation

Fuel Tax funds.

A. DMTF's maximum amount payable to Sponsor for costs incurred by the Sponsor

under the terms of this Agreement, without a supplemental agreement, is two

hundred fifty thousand five hundred thirty-one dollars and fifty cents ($250,531.50)

B. Sponsor shall submit to DMTF a properly documented invoice, utilizing DMTF

Form 5100-61 S, that clearly identifies the actual cost incurred. by Sponsor for any

work performed, materials or equipment purchased, or any other eligible activity,

[...]

by whose signature Sponsor enters this Agreement warrants that no such resolution is

necessary.

XV. Sponsor will obtain a Single Audit in accordance with 2 CFR Part 200 Subpart F ("Uniform

Guidance") as required for any fiscal year expenditures exceeding seven hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($750,000.00) from all federal funding sources, including any federal

aviation funds that may be utilized for any activity under the terms of this Agreement. If

Sponsor requires a Single Audit in accordance with the Uniform Guidance, Sponsor then

shat] provide to the DMTF, within six (6) months after the required Uniform Guidance due

[...]

coordinating with and obtaining from any rail company any necessary approval, pennit or

easement. Sponsor's authorization to proceed is contingent upon receipt of any FAA

approval and authorization that may be required.

IV. The DMTF may reimburse Sponsor as much as ten thousand four hundred sixty-two dollars

and fifty cents ($10,462.50) in State Fiscal Year 2026 Special Aviation Fuel Tax funds.

A. DMTF's maximum amount payable to Sponsor for costs incurred by the Sponsor

under the tenns of this Agreement, without a supplemental agreement, is ten

thousand four hundred sixty-two dollars and fifty cents ($10,462.50)

B. Sponsor shall submit to DMTF a properly documented invoice, utilizing DMTF

Fonn 5100-61S, that clearly identifies the actual cost incurred by Sponsor for any

work perfonned, materials or equipment purchased, or any other eligible activity,

and that shall include a detailed summary of expenses, payments made by Sponsor

[...]

by whose signature Sponsor enters this Agreement warrants that no such resolution is

necessary.

XV. Sponsor will obtain a Single Audit in accordance with 2 CFR Part 200 Subpart F ("Uniform

Guidance") as required for any fiscal year expenditures exceeding seven hundred fifty

thousand dollars ($750,000.00) from all federal funding sources, including any federal

aviation funds that may be utilized for any activity under the terms of this Agreement. If

Sponsor requires a Single Audit in accordance with the Uniform Guidance, Sponsor then

shall provide to the DMTF, within six (6) months after the required Uniform Guidance due